
Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Total Students
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher
Attendance Rate
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)
% Tested -  SAT/ACT
Average SAT Score
Average ACT Score
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

1,189
161.2
13.4
95.60%
0.30%
78.90%
975
14.5
100%
75%
98.50%

477
67.5
11.1
97.30%
0.0%
72.50%
1142
22.6
100%
88%
100%

930
154.6
11.9
95.6%
0.70%
41.90%
929
18.3
100%
65%
98.50%

507
68.3
12.6
96.30%
0.0%
57.60%
1210
20.0
100%
80%
100%

540
78.5
11.6
97.0%
0.0%
92.50%
1104
23.9
100%
88%
100%

64
13.1
10.7
94.60%
--
--
--
--
100%
61%
--

3,077
410.3
15.4
93.0%
0.20%
44.10%
1028
18.1
99%
60%
99%

74
15.5
9.9
96.0%
--
--
--
--
100%
86%
--

Callisburg ISD

Lindsay ISD 

Valley View ISD 

Era ISD

Muenster ISD 

Walnut Bend ISD 

Gainesville ISD

Sivells Bend ISD 

Texas Education Agency’s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.)  Published August 2024. Current data from
December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

20
24

COOKE
COUNTY

School Guide


