

# School Guide

Texas Education <mark>Agency</mark>'s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

### **Callisburg ISD**

Total Students	1,189
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	161.2
Students per Teacher	13.4
Attendance Rate	95.60%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.30%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	78.90%
Average SAT Score	975
Average ACT Score	14.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	75%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.50%

## Lindsay ISD

Total Students	477
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	67.5
Students per Teacher	11.1
Attendance Rate	97.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	72.50%
Average SAT Score	1142
Average ACT Score	22.6
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	88%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100%

# Valley View ISD

Total Students	930
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	154.6
Students per Teacher	11.9
Attendance Rate	95.6%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	41.90%
Average SAT Score	929
Average ACT Score	18.3
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	65%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.50%

#### Era ISD

Total Students	507
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	68.3
Students per Teacher	12.6
Attendance Rate	96.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	57.60%
Average SAT Score	1210
Average ACT Score	20.0
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	80%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100%

#### **Muenster ISD**

Total Students	540
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	78.5
Students per Teacher	11.6
Attendance Rate	97.0%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92.50%
Average SAT Score	1104
Average ACT Score	23.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	88%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100%

# **Walnut Bend ISD**

Total Students	64
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	13.1
Students per Teacher	10.7
Attendance Rate	94.60%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	
% Tested - SAT/ACT	
Average SAT Score	
Average ACT Score	
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	61%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	

#### Gainesville ISD

Total Students	3,077
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	410.3
Students per Teacher	15.4
Attendance Rate	93.0%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	44.10%
Average SAT Score	1028
Average ACT Score	18.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	60%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99%

#### Sivells Bend ISD

Total Students	74
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	15.5
Students per Teacher	9.9
Attendance Rate	96.0%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	
% Tested - SAT/ACT	
Average SAT Score	
Average ACT Score	
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	86%
4-Year Graduation Pate without Exclusions	